

Prem Singh vs. Dalip Singh & others

RSA No. 168 of 2024

21.08.2024Present:

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 4 (a).

Proceedings against respondents No. 2(f), 6 and 7 stand abated.

Respondents No. 2 (a) to 2(e), 3 (a) to 3(c) and 5 are ex parte.

Record stands received.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties intend to go through the same. List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 21, 2024
tarun