

Prem Singh Vs. Dalip Singh & Ors.

RSA No.168 of 2024

19.03.2025 Present: Ms. Shivangi Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

Proceedings against respondents No.2(f), 6 and 7 stand abated.

Respondents No.2(a) to 2(e), 3(a) to 3(c) and 5 proceeded against ex parte.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

List after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

19th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)