

Prem Singh vs. Dalip Singh & Ors.

RSA No.168 of 2024

10.03.2026 Present: Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rita Goswami, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4(a).

Proceedings against respondents No.2(f), 6 and 7 stand abated.

Respondents No.2(a) to 2(e), 3(a) to 3(c) and 5 proceeded against ex-parte.

For hearing, list after four weeks.

CMP No.10427 of 2024

The present application has become infructuous with the efflux of time and is disposed of accordingly.

CMP No.10428 of 2024

The application is not pressed at this stage. Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not pressed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 10, 2026
(subhash)