

Prem Singh vs. Dalip Singh and Ors.

RSA No.168 of 2024

23.06.2026 Present: None for the appellant.

Ms. Rita Goswami, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Bhawana Dhiman, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4(a).

Proceedings against respondents No.2(f), 6 and 7 stand abated.

None for respondents No.2(a) to 2(e), 3(a) to 3(c) and 5.

Despite repeated calls, no one has put appearance on behalf of the appellant. However, in the interest of justice, list after three weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 23, 2026
(subhash)