

Prem Singh vs. Dalip Singh and Ors.

RSA No.168 of 2024

31.07.2026 Present: Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant, who is stated to have expired.

Ms. Rekha Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 4(a).

Proceedings against respondents No.2(f), 6 and 7 stand abated.

None for respondents No.2(a) to 2(e), 3(a) to 3(c) and 5.

It has been submitted by learned counsel appearing for the appellant that the requisite application for bringing on record sole appellant will be filed, within a period of four weeks.

Request considered and allowed.

List after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 31, 2026
(subhash)